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Our August club activity was a tour to Las Cruces, NM for lunch at Zeffiro’s Pizzeria, 136 N. 
Water Street on Saturday, August 16, 2025.  Following the lunch, members visited the “Las 
Cruces Museum of Art” to attend the “LUSTER:  Realism and Hyperrealism in Contemporary 
Automobile and Motorcycle Painting” display.

On Saturday, August 16, 2025 a few members attended the Barnett Harley-Davidson’s Car Show
at 8272 Gateway Blvd E., El Paso, Texas.

Thank you 

Donald H. 

for 

organizing 

the luncheon 

and the visit 

to the 

Museum!!! 

SWCCC
August Tour

Thank you Rick B. 
for 

providing a few photos from the Las Cruces Art Museum 
tour!!!
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Upcoming Meetings / Car Shows / Gatherings
9/12/2025 Friday - Rodders Welcome - Car gathering at AJ’s 50’s Style Diner, 7102 N. Mesa Street, 1/2 Block West of Resler

6:00 pm - 9:00 pm, 2nd & 4th Friday of every month
9/13/2025 Saturday - Caffeine & Octane Car Gathering at the corner of Mesa and Balboa, 9:00 am - 11:00 am  
9/14/2025 Saturday - Heritage Days & Car Show, Zenith Park, Cloudcroft, NM, 10:00 am - 4:00 pm
9/18/2025 Thursday - SWCCC Quarterly Meeting at the Great American Steakburger
9/19/2025 Friday - New Cruise-In at IHOP Restaurant, 7061 S. Desert Blvd. (at the Outlet Mall), 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm,

3rd Friday of Every Month
9/20/2025 Saturday - Arrive & Shine & Dine: Car Gathering at Rudy’s Bar-B-Q Restaurant at the corner of 6401 South Desert Blvd and

Artcraft, El Paso, TX from 9:00 am - 11:15 am.  3rd Saturday of Every Month
9/26/2025 Friday - Rodders Welcome - Car gathering at AJ’s 50’s Style Diner, 7102 N. Mesa Street, 1/2 Block West of Resler

6:00 pm - 9:00 pm, 2nd & 4th Friday of every month
9/26/2025 Friday - Show & Shine Car Cruise at What-A-Burger Parking Lot, Montana & Rutherglen from 6:00 - 9:00 pm.

4th Friday of every month
9/27/2025 Saturday - SWCCC Monthly Tour:  Lunch at Sparkys restaurant in Hatch, NM 
9/27/2025 Saturday - Cruise-In at NAPA, 5500 Doniphan at Redd Road, 9:00 am - Noon. 4th Saturday of Every Month
10/11/2025 Saturday - Los Leones Car Show, Mesilla, NM at the Mesilla Town Hall
10/18/2025 Saturday - Young Park Car Show, Las Cruces, NM
10/25/2025 Saturday - Dell City Car Show, Dell City, TX
11/8/2025 Saturday - 3rd Annual Car Show, Queen of Peace Catholic Church Parking Lot, 1551 Belvidere, El Paso, TX,

10:00 am - 3:00 pm
11/8/2025 Saturday - Rockabilly Riot Car Show at Lincoln Park, El Paso, TX, 11:00 am - 7:00 pm
11/15/2025 Saturday - Model Railroad/Lunch
12/6/2025 Saturday - Christmas Party

On Saturday, August 23, 2025 a few 
members attended the Sisbarro GMC 

Car Show at 425 W. Boutz Rd, 
Las Cruces, New Mexico.  Even though it 
was a sunny hot day, there were a lot of 
cars that participated in the car show, 
over 200.  Thank you Rick B. for sharing 
the pictures you took at the car show!  

YAY! 
Shary was a 

raffle 
winner! 

SISBARRO GMC CAR SHOW
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